

304-636-2600

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER FUELTT12 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

SHIP

ď

GUTTMAN OIL COMPANY PO BOX 1728

ELKINS WV 26241

*709014845

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/2011 LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO. 0001 LS 405-1 FUEL TRUCK TRANSPORT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SOLICITING BIDS FOR A BLAN CONTRACT FOR UNLEADED GASC WINTERIZED DIESEL, B5 BIOI BIODIESEL, AND HEATING FUE STATE AGENCIES VIA TRANSPORT ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASE IN THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASE IN THE ATTACHED SECIFICATION AS LITTED THE ENTIRE REGION AS LITTED THE ENTIRE REGION AS LITTED THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS REFORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLIN VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE IS CONLY INFORMATION ISSUED IN	TEMNUMBER -15 QUOTATION ATEWIDE CONTRA A PURCHASING INKET OPEN END DLINE, E-10, UDIESEL, WINTER	ACT DIVISION IS STATEWIDE UNLEADED DISESI, RIZED B5	PREPAID 01:30PM AMOUNT
CAT. OUANTITY OUP CAT. OUD CAT.	TEMNUMBER -15 QUOTATION ATEWIDE CONTRA A PURCHASING INKET OPEN END DLINE, E-10, UDIESEL, WINTER	ACT DIVISION IS STATEWIDE UNLEADED DISESI, RIZED B5	AMOUNT
THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SOLICITING BIDS FOR A BLAN CONTRACT FOR UNLEADED CASC WINTERIZED DIESEL, B5 BIOL BIODIESEL, AND HEATING FUE STATE AGENCIES VIA TRANSPORT ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASE IN THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASE IN THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS REFORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLIN VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE BE	QUOTATION ATEWIDE CONTRA A PURCHASING INKET OPEN END DLINE, E-10, UNIESEL, WINTER	ACT DIVISION IS STATEWIDE UNLEADED DISESL, RIZED B5	
THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS REFORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEALLING VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE E	QUOTATION ATEWIDE CONTRA A PURCHASING I NKET OPEN END DLINE, E-10, U DIESEL, WINTER	DIVISION IS STATEWIDE UNLEADED DISESL, RIZED B5 ST VIRGINIA	
REQUEST FOR (RFQ) BLANKET OPEN END STATE THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SOLICITING BIDS FOR A BLAN CONTRACT FOR UNLEADED GASO WINTERIZED DIESEL, B5 BIOD BIODIESEL, AND HEATING FUR STATE AGENCIES VIA TRANSPORT ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASE IN THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION AS LITTLE CONTRACT TO THE ENTIRE REGION AS LITTLE CONTRACT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS REFORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLIN VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE IS	ATEWIDE CONTRA A PURCHASING INKET OPEN END DLINE, E-10, UDIESEL, WINTER	DIVISION IS STATEWIDE UNLEADED DISESL, RIZED B5 ST VIRGINIA	
BLANKET OPEN END STATE IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SOLICITING BIDS FOR A BLAN CONTRACT FOR UNLEADED CASC WINTERIZED DIESEL, B5 BIODIESEL, AND HEATING FUR STATE AGENCIES VIA TRANSPORT ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASE IN THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION AS LITTED THE ENTIRE REGION AS LITTED THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS REFORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLING VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY STATE IS	ATEWIDE CONTRA A PURCHASING INKET OPEN END DLINE, E-10, UDIESEL, WINTER	DIVISION IS STATEWIDE UNLEADED DISESL, RIZED B5 ST VIRGINIA	
THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SOLICITING BIDS FOR A BLAN CONTRACT FOR UNLEADED GASO WINTERIZED DIESEL, B5 BIODESEL, AND HEATING FUR STATE AGENCIES VIA TRANSPORT ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASE IN THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION AS LITTED TO THE ENTIRE REGION AS LITTED TO THE ENTIRE REGION OF THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS REFORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLING VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY STATE IS	A PURCHASING I NKET OPEN END DLINE, E-10, U DIESEL, WINTER	DIVISION IS STATEWIDE UNLEADED DISESL, RIZED B5 ST VIRGINIA	
IN THE ATTACHED SPECIFICAT TO THE ENTIRE REGION AS LI THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS REFORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLIN VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY STATE IS	ORT TRUCK DELI	IVERY PER THE	2011 AUG - 9 ANTI: 10
ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS REFORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLING VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY STATE IS	rions. Vendoi	•	
FORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLIN VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE IS			
THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE I	D BE ISSUED BY	Y THE PURCHASING	3
RFP SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OBY PURCHASING IS BINDING.	PESONNEL IS NO N WRITING AND	OT BINDING. ADDED TO THE	EN
SEE REVERSE		L ONDITIONS	.
SIGNATURE X AUN F. Salhott	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		TE 0 0 44
BRANCH MANAGER 25-0956510	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE 800)-296-5823	8-8-11



RFQ NUMBER FUELTT12 PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 <u> 304-558-8802</u>

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED T O BY ORDER

BRANCH MANAGER FEIN 25=0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
UNE CHAPTEY USE CAT THE NUMBERS DATE AMOUNT NO CONTACT BETWEEN THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE AGENCY CONCERNING THE BID, EVALUATION, AND AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT IS FERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STATE BUYER. VIOLATION MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE BUYER NAMED ABOVE IS THE SOLE CONTACT FOR ANY AND ALL INQUIRIES AFTER THIS REPORT OF THE BID. THE STATE BUYER NAMED ABOVE IS THE SOLE CONTACT FOR ANY AND ALL INQUIRIES AFTER THIS REPORT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEIGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEIGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM NO. S. INDUBRIES AND ARE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM NO. S. INDUBRIES AND ARE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM NO. S. INDUBRIES AND ARE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM (S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. NO. 1	07/14/2011	NET 30 DAYS	BEST WAY	DESTINATION	PREPAID
NO CONTACT BETWEEN THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE AGENCY CONCERNING THE BID, EVALUATION, AND AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT IS HERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STATE BUYER. VIOLATION MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE BUYER NAMED ABOVE IS THE SOLE CONTACT FOR ANY AND ALL INQUIRIES AFTER THIS RFQ HAS BEEN RELEASED. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: FURITT!? ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 T NO. 2 T NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNLESSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES BONAPURE BEN ALLEMAN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTINUES BRANCH MARKER REPRESENTATIVES BRANCH MARKER REPLACE TO ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	BID OPENING DATE:			PENING TIME	_01:30PM
CONCERNING THE BID. EVALUATION, AND AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT IS HERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STATE BUYER. VIOLATION MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE BUYER NAMED ABOVE IS THE SOLE CONTRACT FOR ANY AND ALL INQUIRIES AFTER THIS RFQ HAS BEEN RELEASED. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: FUELTI: ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SECHMANDE SEE PROPESS SEE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE PROPESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	LINE QUAI			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REQUISITION NO.: FUELTT12 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1	CONCERN CONTRAC CONSENT IN REJE IS THE THIS RF	TING THE BID, INTO THE STATE CONTACT IN SOLE CONTACT IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	EVALUATION, AND AWAD WITHOUT THE EXPREST BUYER. VIOLATION BID. THE STATE BUYER ANY AND ALL INC	RD OF THIS SS WRITTEN MAY RESULT ER NAMED ABOV	E
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEIGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM (S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1			REQUISITION N	O.: FUELTT12	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE WALL THE BRANCH MANAGER FEN 25-0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ADDENDU	IM ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT		
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 2 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM (S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TITLE BRANCH MANAGER FEIN 25-0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ADDENDU	M(S) AND HAVE	MADE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO	.
NO. 2 J.T NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE BRANCH MANAGER FEIN 25:0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		M NO.'S:			
NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM (S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURATURE TITLE BRANCH MANAGER FEIN 25-0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		7×7			
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE BRANCH MANAGER FEIN 25-0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		DET			
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 1 TEL	NO. 4.				
THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 800-296-5823 DATE 8-8-11 TITLE BRANCH MANAGER FEIN 25=0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE BRANCH MANAGER FEIN 25-0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					
SIGNATURE ALLALY FEIN 25-0956510 TELEPHONE 800-296-5823 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	REPRESE	NTATION MADE (SCUSSION HELD	OR ASSUMED TO BE MA BETWEEN VENDOR'S F	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVE	
BRANCH MANAGER FEIN 25-0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	(0 0 . 1)-			DATE 0 0 11
BRANCH MANAGER 25-0956510 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE JANUER	tecim	•	1	
WHEN DESPONDING TO DECURE AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ADOVE LABOUR TO WENDOD!	BRANCH MANAGER	25 0 09			



Request for Quotation

BEQ NUMBER FUELTT12 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER ŏ

DATE PRINTED TE	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2011 NET	30 DAYS	BEST WAY	D	ESTINATION	PREPAID
BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/	2011		BID OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AND ANY STAT INFORMATION SPECIFICATIO	ISSUED IN W	RITING AND	ADDED I	TO THE	
			SIGNA		•
		Ġńiiw	AN OIL CO		
		8-8-1	1 DATE		
NOTE: THIS A		NOWLEDGEMEN	T SHOUL	LD BE SUBMITT	ED
REV. 09/21/2	009		W-1		
EXHIBIT 3					
LIFE OF CONT		A .	1	EFFECTIVE C	DN
AWARD AND EX MONTHS OR UN	TIL SUCH "R	EASONABLE 7	rime" TH	HEREAFTER AS	IS
NECESSARY TO ORIGINAL CON				NEW THE ' PERIOD SHAI	л.
NOT EXCEED T	WELVE (12)	MONTHS. DU	JRING TH	HIS "REASONAE	•
TIME" THE VE REASON UPON					
WRITTEN NOTI					
UNLESS SPECI					
IN THIS CONT PRICING SET					
CONTRACT.					
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM			DATE
) awast I la	flott] EL	EPHONE 800-29	6-5823	8-8-11
BRANCH MANAGER	25-0956510			r .	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DECOMBING	TO DECLINION	T NIANAT AND AD	DDEGO INI	ODAOE ABOVE I A	DELED WENDOD!



RFQ NUMBER FUELTT12 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER T

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2011	NET 30 DAYS	BEST WAY	DESTINATION	PREPAID
BID OPENING DATE:	08/04/2011	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>				
44				
DENEMA	T. THIS COMPACT	MAY BE RENEWED U	DON THE MITTIAL.	
E .	1 1	SPENDING UNIT AN	1	
		TOR OF PURCHASING		
	RIOR TO THE EXPI		H RENEWAL SHALL	
		THE TERMS AND CON	DITIONS OF THE	
drigin	AL CONTRACT AND	SHALL BE LIMITED	TO TWO (2) SIX	†
MONTH	PERIODS.			
1	3	CTOR OF PURCHASIN		
		ONTRACT IMMEDIATE	,	
		F THE COMMODITIES		
		ERIOR QUALITY OR		
TO THE	SPECIFICATIONS	OF THE BID AND CO	NTRACT HEREIN.	
Ореи м	ARKET OLAHSE TH	E DIRECTOR OF PUR	CHASTNG MAY	
		NIT TO PURCHASE O		
		LING OF A REQUISI		
		IED ON THIS CONTR		
		EMERGENCIES DUE I		
CAUSES	(INCLUDING BUT	OT LIMITED TO DE	LAYS IN TRANS-	
II.		CIPATED INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
OF WOR	K.)			
		LISTED IN THE RE		
		ASED ON ESTIMATES T. IT IS UNDERST		
		L COVER THE QUANT		
		URING THE TERM OF		
		HAN THE QUANTITIE		
		TILL KOMMITTIE		
ORDERI	NG PROCEDURE: SP	ENDING UNIT(S) SH	ALL ISSUE A	
		ORDER (FORM NUME		
THE VE	NDOR FOR COMMODI	TIES COVERED BY T	HIS CONTRACT.	
		HE WV-39 SHALL BE		
VENDOR VENDOR		N FOR SHIPMENT, A		
SIGNATURE	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
Versalk	I fallatt		·296-5823	-8-11
BRANCH MANAGER	25-09565	510	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RES	PONDING TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI	D 'VENDOR'



*709014845

PO BOX 1728

ELKINS WV

GUTTMAN OIL COMPANY

26241

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-636-2600

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER FUELTT12 PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER Ö

DATE PRINTED 07/14/2011	NET 30 DAYS	SHIP VIA BEST WAY	F.O.B. DESTINATION	FREIGHT TERMS PREPAID
	08/04/2011		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:30PM
 In this post in drain of the proposition. Language section. 	ANITIZY LIDE C	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RETAIN INSTRU BANKRU FOR BA CONTRA WITHOU	ED BY THE SPENCTIONS CONTAIN PTCY: IN THE NKRUPTCY PROTE CT NULL AND VO T FURTHER ORDE	TIONS CONTAINED IN	TTIONAL ORDERING F THE ATTACHED ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT	
CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM ELECTR	IONS WHICH MAY NTS SUCH AS PR ENTS OR MAINTE ONIC MEDIUM SU	AND ALL SUBSEQUENT Y AFPEAR ON ANY ATT RICE LISTS, ORDER F ENANCE AGREEMENTS, UCH AS CD-ROM.	ACHED PRINTED CRMS, SALES	
REV. 0	5/26/2009 T 4			
IN THE AND CO AND OT TO POL VIRGIN PRICES POLITI CLEARL	BID HIS REFUS NDITIONS OF THE LOCAL GOVE ITICAL SUBDIVI IA. IF THE VE , TERMS, AND CO CAL SUBDIVISION Y INDICATE SUC NOT PREJUDICE	DIES: UNLESS THE SAL TO EXTEND THE FHE BID TO COUNTY, SERNMENT BODIES, THE ISIONS OF THE STATE ENDOR DOES NOT WISH CONDITIONS OF THE BONS OF THE STATE, THE AWARD OF THIS	RICES, TERMS, CHOOL, MUNICIPAL BID SHALL EXTEN OF WEST TO EXTEND THE ID TO ALL HE VENDOR MUST ID. SUCH REFUSAL	
ב זומות	/00	1		

TELEPHONE 800-296-5823 SIGNATURE 8-8-11 BRANCH MANAGER ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-0956510

PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHIC



RFQ NUMBER FUELTT12

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED T BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
<u> </u>	NET 30 DAYS	BEST WAY	DESTINATION	PREPAID
BID OPENING DATE: 08/	04/2011	BID Q	PENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE QUANTIT	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I		K. THE SUCCESSE F WEST VIRGINIA		
l l		ORDERS PLACED B		
l l	A CONDITION C	1		
	NOTI	CE		
A SIGNED	BID MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
PURC	ARTMENT OF ADMI CHASING DIVISIO	1		
1	DING 15 WASHINGTON ST	REET, EAST		
	RLESTON, WV 25			
ł 1	L h	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		
SEALED BI	D			
BUYER:		KRISTA FERRELL	FOR FILE 42	
RFQ. NO.:		FUELTT12		
BID OPENI	ING DATE:	08/04/2011		
BID OPENI	ING TIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE PR		MBER IN CASE IT		
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DAT	<u> </u>
TITLE PURAT	Vallett FEIN	800-2	96-5823	8-8-11
BRANCH-MANAGER	25-095651			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPON	NUING TO REQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



*709014845

PO BOX 1728

ELKINS WV

GUTTMAN OIL COMPANY

26241

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-636-2600

Request for

RFO NUMBER FUELTT12

PΑ	ЗE	
 	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. NET 30 DAYS BEST WAY DESTINATION PREPAID 07/14/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (304) \$36-8133 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): _ _ DARROLL L. TALBOTT THIS IS THE END OF REO FUELTT12 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 800-296-5823 SIGNATURE 8-8-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE BRANCH MANAGER 25-0956510 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FUELTT 12 VENDOR QUOTE SHEET

DISTRICT	FUEL TYPE	Six Month's ESTIMATED NEEDS (gals.)	T/T Markup Bid per Gallon	Potential Terminal Locatio fuel will be pulled from
ONE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	201,000	0.1088	
ONE	No. 2 Diesel	50,000	0.1156	cwv
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000	0.1456	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	,			
TWO	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	214,000	0.1359	
	No. 2 Diesel	33,000	0.1446	CWV
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	120,000	0.1746	
THREE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	166,000	0.1263	
	No. 2 Diesel	63,000	0.1349	МОН
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	181,000	0.1649	
FOUR	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	243,000	0.1447	
TOOK	No. 2 Diesel	87,000	0.1554	PPA
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	245,000	0.1854	
	No. 2 Dieser wy Willes add.	2.13,000	012007	
FIVE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	167,000	0.1717	
	No. 2 Diesel	55,000	0.1753	APA
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	143,000	0.2053	
	No. 2 Heating**	25,500	0.1753	
SIX	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	127,000	0.1259	
	No. 2 Diesel	52,000	0.1346	PPA
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	110,000	0.1646	
SEVEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	207,000	0.1437	
	No. 2 Diesel	98,000	0.1487	PPA
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	184,000	0.1787	The state of the s
EIGHT	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	126,000	0.1564	
LIGHT	No. 2 Diesel	58,000	0.1504	
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000	0.1899	PPA
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene**	12,000	0.1599	
	No. 2 Heating**	440,000	0.1564	workshops a subtrational that it is all the statements of the statement of
NINE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	173,000	0,1218	
HAILAIT	No. 2 Diesel	75,000	0,1218	CWV
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	210,000	0.1605	Ç11 f
	No. 2 Heating**	20,000	0.1305	
TEN	Linlandad Garalina/E 10	214 000	0,1411	
LEIN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10 No. 2 Diesel	214,000 68,000	0.1411	CWV
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	145,000	0.1798	CAAA

** Quantities represent Other Agency	Estimated Quantities		
Minimum gallonage for T/T delivery:	<u>850</u> 0 Gas; 7500 Dies	el; 8000 Gas/Diesel	
Able to split deliveries between multi	ple locations? YES X	NO	
Minimum Qty: T/T delivery for 2 local	tions within 20 mile proxim	ty: <u>same as above</u> Gals.	
ee Amount: T/T delivery for 4 locatio	ns within 30 mile proximity	(upcharge): \$100.00 per location after 1st delivery.	
Emergency Delivery Fee (upcharge): _	\$500.00		
	Terminal	Abbreviations:	
	Altoona, PA - APA	Fairfax, VA - FVA	
	Ashland, KY - AKY	Marietta, OH - MOH	
	Charleston, WV - CWV	Pittsburgh, PA - PPA	
	Roanol	e, VA - RVA	
to the Constant of the Constant	. ~ !!		
/endor Contact/Coordinator: <u>Darroll</u>	L. Faibott, Branch Manager		

Telephone Number: <u>(800)-296-5823</u>

(304)-636-8133

MANNE / albott

Fax Number:

Signature/Date:

FUELTT 12 VENDOR QUOTE SHEET Biodiesel Blend 5%

DISTRICT	FUEL TYPE	Six Month's ESTIMATED NEEDS (gals.)	T/T (injectBlend) Markup Bid per Gallon	(See Terminals Listed Below Potential Terminal Location fuel will be pulled from
ONE	No. 2 Biodiesel	1,000	No Bid	
	No. 2 Biodiesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	No Bid	
TWO	No. 2 Biodiesel	1,000	No Bid	
*****	No. 2 Biodiesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	No Bid	
THREE		1.000	No Old	
ITINCE	B5 Blodlesel B5 Blodlesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	No Bid No Bid	
FOUR	BS Blodiesel	1,000	0.1647	PPA
	B5 Blodlesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	0.2147	
FIVE	B5 Biodiesel	1,000	0.1853	APA
	B5 Biodiesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	0.2353	
SIX	B5 Błodiesel	1,000	0.1459	PPA
	B5 Blodiesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	0.1959	
SEVEN	B5 Blodiesel	1,000	0.1537	PPA
	85 Blodlesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	0.2037	min n na hIndustria (ilian ilian julia ilian
FIGUR				
EIGHT	B5 Blodiesel	1,000	0.1764 0.2264	PPA
	85 Biodlesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	U,2204	
NINE	B5 Biodiesel	1,000	No Bid	
	B5 Biodiesel w/ Winter add.	1,000	No Bid	
WC M		4.000	N. D. I	Repolition Service (18 dec. 25 dec. 11 dec.
IEN				
	bo bicdiesel wy Winter add.	1,000	NO BIO	
TEN B5 Blodiesel w/ Winter add. B5 Blodiesel 1,000 No Bid B5 Blodiesel w/ Winter add. 1,000 No Bid 1,000 No B				
	T/T delivery for 2 locations within r: T/T delivery for 4 locations with			tion after 1st delivery.
nergency Del	ivery Fee (upcharge): \$500.	00		
	Altoona	Terminal Abbreviation PA - APA Pittsbur B5 Biodiesel Products	rgh, PA - PP.	
	t/Coordinator: Darroll L. Talbott.	Branch Manager e-mail: dta	lbott@guttmanoil.c	com
ndor Contac	, <u></u>			
	nber: <u>(800)-296 5823</u>			

18

Date:

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

PINIOIOI	Till there are detailed and the second	
1.		ded continuously in vvest virginia for four (4) years immodiately process
	ownership interest of Bidder is held by another indiversities the state of the security of the	esident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the vidual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
	and which has maintained its headquarters or princ years immediately preceding the date of this certifi	
2. XXXX	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor production is a resident vendor who certifies that, during on the project being bid are residents of Weimmediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	preference for the reason checked: ing the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees est Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headqua	num of one nundred state residents of is a nothestacht vehicle with all arters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a lifes that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the mployees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor no	
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a vete and has resided in West Virginia continuously for submitted; or,	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: ran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard or the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the purposes of producing or distributing the commodicontinuously over the entire term of the project, or residents of West Virginia who have resided in the	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for ties or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and n average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are estate continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require agains or ded	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determine ments for such preference, the Secretary may orde t such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the acted from any unpaid balance on the contract or pu	es that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the or the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency orchase order.
authori the req deeme	zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Dir juired business taxes, provided that such informations to be confidential.	e any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and rector of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid on does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
		Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidde	CUTTOMAN OT COMPANY	Signed: / AMAU G. /albett
Date:	8-8-11	Title: BRANCH MANAGER

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

H	U	E.	لايا	Ţ	12	

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE GUTIMAN OIL COMPANY Vendor's Name: Date: 8-8-11 Authorized Signature: State of _ WEST VIRGINIA RANDOLPH . to-wit: County of _ Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{X}{X}$ day of $\frac{1}{X}$ My Commission expires **NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE** Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Beverly A. Tenney 102 Elkins Ave. Elkins, WV 26241 My Commission Expires October 31, 2012